GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1302
ANSWERED ON:01.12.2014

NEW RAILWAY STATION
Chavan Shri Ashok Shankarrao;Kirtikar Shri Gajanan Chandrakant

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the new railway station at Oshivara between Jogeshwari and Goregaon on Western Railway has not been made operational though the construction of the said station is completed;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor; and

(c) the time by which the new railway station is likely to be commissioned/start functioning?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRIMANOJ SINHA)

(@) & (b): No, Madam. Works necessary for commissioning of the railway station at Oshivara could not be completed due to delay in construction/commissioning of road-over-bridge (ROB) No.26, which is being executed by the Municipal Corporation of Greater
Mumbai.

(c) The station can be commissioned only after completion of ROB by Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai.
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